

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3777/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2004 in FAO(OS) No. 59/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEELA HOTELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with  
prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Lavleen Bhullar, Adv.

for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment which is opposed on behalf of the respondent.

List on 1st April, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER