

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3777/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 09/11/2004 in FAO No. 59/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEELA HOTELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ciccu Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Ms. Lovleen Bhullar, Adv. for

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Our attention has been drawn to the interim order dated 1st April, 2005 passed by this

Court. It is ordered that the appellant shall further pay or deposit with the Executing Court fifty

per cent of the balance decretal amount within six weeks. The respondent will be entitled to

withdraw the same subject to furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Executing Court.

Subject to the above condition, the execution of decree shall remain stayed.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master