

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1094 OF 2006

HOUSING &amp; URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELA HOTELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for modification of Court's Order dated 10.2.2006)

Date: 15/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ciccu Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mehra, Adv. for

M/S Suresh A. Shroff &amp; Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr.rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

rt on 10th

We have perused the order passed by this Cou

ected to pay

February, 2006. By the said order, the appellant was dir  
or

tal amount

deposit with the Executing Court, 50% of the balance decre

respondent had

within six weeks. It appears from the record that the

included compound interest on the basis that the impugned award d

irects

r has not payment of compound interest. This Court in its above orde  
allowed the respondent to charge compound interest.

urt to permit In the circumstances, we direct the Executing Co  
the respondents to withdraw the amount which the appellant has deposited  
e satisfaction of till today subject to respondent's furnishing security to th  
e appellant to the Executing Court. The Executing Court shall not ask th  
deposit any further amount till further orders.

I.A. No.2 is disposed of accordingly.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master