

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1094 OF 2006

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELA HOTELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

for

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for both the
parties, list this matter after summer vacation.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER