

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1094 OF 2006

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELA HOTELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)
Mr. Abhimanyu Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the parties are exploring possibility of
settlement.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master