

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.....O F 2 0 0 8 IN CIVI L A P P E A L NO(s). 1 0 9 4 O F 2 0 0 6

H O U S I N G & U R B A N D E V E L O P M E N T C O R P N . L T D.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

L E E L A H O T E L S L T D.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 0 4 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This matter was being mentioned today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ka r a n Mehra, Adv. for  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Mahaj a n, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwa ri, Adv.  
Ms. Shally Bha sin Maheshwa r i,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. to come up along with the main matter on 1 2 . 2 . 2 0 0 8 .

(S. Thapar)  
P S to Registrar

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master